District I

1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

Date

2/10/10

Phone

575-748-4372

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-10 June 16, 2008

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED PPROPRIATE DISTRICT Office ☐ AMENDED REPORT

APPLIC PLUGBA	ATION	I FO IR A	RP DD	ERMIT TO A ZONE	O DRIL	L, R	E-EN	ΓER,	DEE	PEN,	NMOCD A	RTESI	A		
12002.	1011, 0			Operator Name Yates Petroleum 105 S. Four	n Corporatio						,	² OGRID -02557 ³ API N	'5	-	
				Artesia, NI	M 88210			30-015-3781 ₂							
3 Property Code Cigar BCN						Name 6 W).									
				Proposed Pool 1		***********			<u> </u>			osed Pool 2			
Surface	Locatio		esigna	ted Black River	Morrow										
UL or lot no	Section	Town	ıshıp	Range	·Lot Io	đn	Feet fro	m the	North/S	outh line	Feet from the	East/Wes	t line	County	
М ,	36	23	S	27E			660)'	Sc	uth	660'	Wes	t	Eddy	
8 Proposed	Bottom I	Iole I	ocati	on If Differer	nt From S	urface									
UL or lot no	Section	Town	ıshıp	Range	Lot Id	dn	Feet fro	m the	North/S	outh line	Feet from the	East/Wes	it line	County	
Additiona	al Well	Infor	mati	ion	_ t				L	<u> </u>	1				
Work Type Code.				¹² Well Type Code Gas				le/Rotary		Lease Type Code . S		15 Ground Level Elevation 3138'			
,	Iultiple - N	** *		¹⁷ Proposed Dep 12900'	oth .	'N	¹⁸ Fort Mississippia		one '		¹⁹ Contractor		20	Spud Date ASAP	
²¹ Proposed Casing and Cement Program															
		ng ar		ement Prog		waight	t/foot		etting D	enth	Sacks of Cement			Estimated TOC	
		-	Casing weig		11001		Setting Depth			ment	 				
17.25" 12.25"			13.75" 9.625"		48# 36#		500' 2300'								
8.62				7''		36# 26#			10500			500 0 1100 0 1650 1850'			
6.125"		. 4.5"		11.6#		(12900'		400			10000'		
			,												
23 Yates Petrole cement circul production MUD PROG	eum Corpor ated to shu RAM: 0-50 RAM: A 5 ticipated foed.	ration paration part off gr 00° Fre 000# For this v	oroposo avel an sh Wa BOPE well	es to drill/test the nd carvings If of ter Gel, 500°-23 will be installed	evention pro e Mississipp commercial, 50' Brine, 2	ogram, i oian and produc 2350'10	of any Us d intermed ction casin	te addition. In the distance of the distance	onal shee mations. e run and 0' 12900	Approxir cemented	nately 500' of surfad, well perforated ar	ce casing v	vill be set	t and	
				t pr		. ,.		, .			5.44				
best of my kn				given above is	true and con	mplete	to the	• (·-	OIL C	CONSERVAT	ION D	IVISIO	ON.	
Signature Printed name	L	-	1	Ma				Appro	ved by:	1	acqui	Po	2 N)	
Cy Cowan						- 1	· · · .		· . ;		Colodo	ST	- , , , ,		
Title Land Regulat					×		. '	Appro	val Date:	13/6	00	epiration E	5/1	3/2012	
E-mail Addre cy@yatespetr									<i>\(\)</i>	٠,	*	*	- ,		

Conditions of Approval Attached

District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azteć, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised October 15,2009
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pool Code Undesignated Black River Morrow Well Number Property Name **Cigar BCM State Com** 1 8 Operator Name Elevation OGRID No. 3138 025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation ¹⁰ Surface Location North/South line East/West line UL or lot no. Section Townshi Range Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the County 27E M 36 **23S** 660 South 660 West Eddy ¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Feet from the North/South line East/West line County ^{IZ} Dedicated Acres Consolidation Code Order No. Joint or Infill 320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

Transfer of Market N. S.		<u> </u>		
			,	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	i.		,	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
,	1		,	to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
	1			owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
				the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
				location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
· ·	II.			interest, of to avoluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
				order heretofore entered by the division
2	200		,	2/10/10
	\$		j	Signature Date
VA-1883				Signatur Dute
				Cy Cowan
			į	Printed Name
		Ì.	;	
D	18 Charles Commission			
<u> </u>		¥ .		180
				¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
		1	:	¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
VA 1004		,	:	
VA-1884		,	:	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
VA-1884		,	:	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the
VA-1884		,	:	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief
VA-1884		,	:	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the
VA-1884			:	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief
VA-1884			:	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
VA-1884			:	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Date of Survey
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Date of Survey
VA-1884				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Date of Survey
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Date of Survey
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Date of Survey
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Date of Survey

Stricted 3 811 South First, Artesia, NM 48210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, N M 87505

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999
-Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Leave — 3 Copies

MENDED REPORT

	W	ELL LOCA		AND AC	KEAGE			LAI				
APR Name Proof Code Proof Name												
Property Cod	-			Property No		Well Humber						
Acres Ma				1 Elevation								
025575	į		ATES P.	Operation N ETROLEU			3138					
Surface Location .												
JL or Lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ide.	Feet from the		Fust from the	Eart/West fine	County			
M	36	23-5	27-E	<u> </u>	660	SOUTH	660	WEST	EDDY			
JL or Lot No.	Section	Botton Township	Note La	ocation If		From Su North/South Sne		East/Meet Sna	County			
						,						
Pedicoted Acres	s Joint or	Infili Cousolidatio	n Code Or	der No.								
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTEREST HAVE BEEN												
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTEREST HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION												
			-71				T	TOR CERT	FICATION			
UA-	1883						I MERENT C	TRUT AND COUNTY THAT THE TRUT AND COUNTY TENUTIANTED AND	E DIFORMATION CT TO THE			
''' '	ررات						10037 OF M	T EDICALEDCE IN	ARLIEF.			
		į			ĺ							
									1			
			2		į		ŀ	_	_			
H												
H												
							Signature	91	NA			
		İ			į		Printed No	TO CY CO	wan			
							Title Re	gulatory				
								bruary 9,				
		<u> </u>	7				SURVE	YOR CERT	IFICATION			
VA-	1877	f i			j		SHOTH ON	ENTITY THAT THE THE PLAT WAS P S OP ACTUAL SUS ER MY SUPERVISI S THUS AND COR T SHOTLESCE AN	TELL LOCATION			
95		İ	in the second		į		ARE ON EMB.	S OF ACTUAL SUR ER ALT SURFERVISI S REVIS ASSE COR	MAN AND TRAT			
					į	ŕ	MEST OF M	T REPORTED OF AN	BELLEY.			
							APR	IL 12_20	003			
							Date of 3	R. R. E.				
		 				·	Signatura eq	MEL	garaylan			
			12					SEN WEXTO	b)			
880° A		· .		÷			2	5412	-] ex			
A A								x al	WEER -			
	,089	1	12				(A.S.	R. KANE	UE/			
	Ğ				}		NM	PEARSON	M2			